08/13/2012 502022102

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hua Ding	07/27/2012
Silu Yu	07/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPK Touch Solutions (Xiamen) Inc.	
Street Address:	No.199 Ban Shang Road, Information & Photoelectricity Park of Xiamen Torch Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone	
City:	Xiamen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	361009	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13571315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9253047400 Fax Number: Phone: 925-400-6604

Email: gokalp@bayramoglu-legal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gokalp Bayramoglu

Address Line 1: 200 W Sahara Ave Unit 1601 Las Vegas, NEVADA 89102 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TPK-P11038-USI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gokalp Bayramoglu

Total Attachments: 2

502022102

source=TPK-P11038-USI_assignment#page1.tif source=TPK-P11038-USI_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028771 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	1) Hua Ding	2) Silu Yu
	od and valuable consideration reco assign, transfer and set over to:	eipt of which is hereby act	knowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) TPK TOUCH SO	DLUTIONS (XIAMEN) INC.
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Fujian, China	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee Insert Identification of	Park of Xiamen Xiamen, Fujian Ch (hereinafter designated a patent applications and p	s the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, er extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as ined in
1/2/	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	an application for patent	nd No) for which the undersigned has (have) filed in United States of America in foreign application- CN 201110379318.1 filed on
(13)	Insert Date of Filing of Application	(13) Application is at	ached hereto.
			sary in connection with the application and any continuing or ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may
		ontinuation or division the	sary in connection with any interference which may be creof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way trence.

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
 - 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Gokalp Bayramoglu, Reg.No. 66305

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

-1 --

PATENT REEL: 028771 FRAME: 0062

Date	2012-7-27	Hua Drny
	· ,	Hua Ding
Date	2012~7~27	silu Yu
Date		Silu Yu

. 2 -

PATENT REEL: 028771 FRAME: 0063